

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

(JO Code : WB 00848)

Misc Appeal No. 28 of 2022 (CIS Reg. No. 28 /2022)
CNR No.WBHW09-001105-2022

Order No. 29, Dated 19.05.2026:

Today is fixed for further hearing of the appeal.

Parties file hazira.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellants in respect of the Appeal in part.

To 05.06.2026 for further hearing of the appeal.

An application is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the Appellants supported by an Affidavit praying for extension of the order of ad interim injunction.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The ad interim order of injunction is extended till the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me,

*Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia*

*Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia*