

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.D.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia
(J.O. Code :WB 00848)

Misc. Appeal 28/22(CIS Reg. no. 28/22)

C.N.R. No.WBHW09-001105-2022

Order no.33
dated: 24.07.26

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

Parties file hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the both sides are present.

Now the appeal is taken up for the delivery of judgment.

The operative portion of the judgment runs as :-

: O R D E R E D :

“The Miscellaneous Appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous in view of the dismissal of Title Suit No. 62 of 2022 for default by Order No. 19 dated 10.09.2025.

The impugned order dated 18.06.2022 does not call for interference.

There shall be no order as to costs.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

Let a copy of this judgment along with the case record of Title Suit No. 62/22 be sent to the Court of Ld. Civil Judge (Senior Division), 1st Court, Uluberia for information and necessary action. ”

Judgment passed in separate sheets be kept with the record.

Appellants file an application praying for extension of the ad-interim order of injunction. Let the same be kept with the record, being redundant, as judgment has already been pronounced.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah